They are the only ones who have 
filed as write-in candidates.
   The bond proposal will appear on the 
ballots with this wording:

Van Buren Public Schools Bond
   Shall the Van Buren Public Schools, Wayne 
and Washtenaw Counties, Michigan, 
borrow the sum of not to exceed Seventy-
Seven Million Dollars ($77,000,000) and 
issue its general obligation unlimited tax 
bonds therefore, in one or more series, for 
the purpose of: erecting, furnishing, and 

Tuesday, Nov. 4, is election day
equipping additions to school buildings 
and facilities; erecting, furnishing, and